50 mm
30 mm
48
 m
m
 Compact / Lightweight resin body (PPS)
 Power
consumption

G Grommet
Coil type
How to Order Valves (Single Unit)
Compact / Lightweight
2 Port Solenoid Valve
Series VDW30/40-XF
—
R1
R2
L1
L2
Piping direction 45° left direction
90° left direction45° right direction
90° right direction
Electrical entry direction
Note) Port connection type: Supports P7 and
P10 quick fasteners only.
30
40
VDW30-CP7
VDW40-CP10
Stainless
steel
Series Size
Quick fastener clip
part no. (2 pcs.)
P7 quick fastener
P10 quick fastener
Material
Quick Fastener Clip Part No.
For Air/Water
∗ Ten pieces come in each set.
RoHS
Note) Cannot be reassembled in
different combinations.
Standard Specifications
Characteristic Specifications
Note 1) The maximum operating pressure differential changes depending on the flow direction of the
fluid. Refer to page 7 for details.
Note 2) For low vacuum specifications, the operating pressure range is 1 Torr (1.33 x 102 Pa) to 0.6 MPa.
Please consult with SMC if using below 1 Torr (1.33 x 102 Pa).
Some leakage is permitted, so avoid use in situations where a vacuum must be maintained,
such as in leak testing.
Note 3) The surge pressure must be under the maximum operating pressure.
VDW30
VDW40
Model
1.0
3.0
4.5
6.0
0.6
0.1
0.1 (With power-saving circuit)
0.05 (Without power-saving circuit)
0.05 (With power-saving circuit)
0.02 (Without power-saving circuit)
Orifice dia.
(mm ø)
Weight
(kg)
Port
connection
type
P7
C4, C6
Max. operating pressure
differential (MPa) Note 1)
Pressure port 1
Operating
Pressure range
(MPa) Note 2) Note 3)
– 0.1 to 0.6